Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Second Lien Security Interest	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
UBS AG, Stamford Branch		101/03/2014	Banking Corporation: SWITZERLAND
			Corporation, SVVITZERLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Keystone Automotive Distributors Company, LLC	
Street Address:	44 TUNKHANNOCK AVENUE	
City:	Exeter	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	18643	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

Name:	A&A Auto Parts Stores, Inc.	
Street Address:	14 TUNKHANNOCK AVENUE	
City:	Exeter	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	18643	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA	

Name:	Keystone Automotive Operations, Inc.	
Street Address:	44 TUNKHANNOCK AVENUE	
City:	Exeter	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	18643	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA	

Name:	Arrow Speed Acquisition LLC		
Street Address:	44 TUNKHANNOCK AVENUE		
City:	Exeter		
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA		

REEL: 005187 FRAME: 0148

TRADEMARK

Postal Code:	18643	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: PENNSYLVANIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1815230	WHOLESALE ADVANTAGE	
Registration Number:	1345828	APOLLO	
Registration Number:	3171822	BULLETT	
Registration Number:	3545527	SPECIALTY PARTS NETWORK	
Registration Number:	3532224	STREET SIDE	
Registration Number:	3124178	DRIVERFX	
Registration Number:	2534817	DRIVERFX	
Registration Number:	2671954	DRIVERFX	
Registration Number:	3206643	FX PRODUCTS	
Registration Number:	3436791	KEYSTONE ECOMMERCE	
Registration Number:	3139920	SPEEDFX	
Registration Number:	3067482	TRAILFX	
Registration Number:	1824708	KEYSTONE	
Registration Number:	1012541	KEYSTONE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128278185

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 3128074350

Email: chicago.trademarks@klgates.com

Correspondent Name: Sana Hakim
Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1135

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60690-1135

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3710256.00379
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sana Hakim
Signature:	/sh/
Date:	01/03/2014

Total Attachments: 4

source=Executed Keystone 2nd Lien Trademark Release#page1.tif source=Executed Keystone 2nd Lien Trademark Release#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005187 FRAME: 0149 source=Executed Keystone 2nd Lien Trademark Release#page3.tif source=Executed Keystone 2nd Lien Trademark Release#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005187 FRAME: 0150

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

This RELEASE, dated as of <u>January 3, 2014</u>, is made by UBS AG, Stamford Branch, as Second Lien Collateral Agent, ("Lender"), in favor of Keystone Automotive Distributors Company, LLC, A&A Auto Parts Stores, Inc., Keystone Automotive Operations, Inc., and Arrow Speed Acquisition LLC (collectively, the "Company") as follows:

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Second Lien Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademarks, dated <u>August 15, 2013</u> ("Security Agreement"), and recorded with The United States Patent and Trademark Office on <u>August 16, 2013</u> at Reel/Frame No. <u>5092/0877</u>, Company granted Lender a security interest in and to all of its right, title and interest in the Mark Collateral (as defined therein) (the "Trademark Collateral");

WHEREAS, Lender acknowledges full payment, complete performance and satisfaction of all obligations pursuant to the Security Agreement have been made;

WHEREAS, Company has requested that Lender release its security interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, including without limitation the trademarks and all applications and registrations therefor set forth in Schedule A attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference.

NOW, THEREFORE, Lender, without recourse, representation or warranty and at Company's sole cost and expense, hereby RELEASES all of its right, title and interest in and to the security interest granted to Lender in the Trademark Collateral, including without limitation the trademarks set forth in Schedule A.

LENDER agrees to provide Company with any information and additional authorization necessary to effect the release of Lender's security interest in the Trademark Collateral at Company's sole cost and expense.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

OC\1717680.2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005187 FRAME: 0151

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

UBS AG, Stamford Branch

By:

Name: Lana Gifas

Title:

Director

By:

Name: Kenneth Chin

Title: Director

SCHEDULE A TO

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

Reel/Frame: 5092/0877

1. Keystone Automotive Operations, Inc.

Trademark	Appl. No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
WHOLESALE ADVANTAGE	74/324246	21-Oct-1994	1815230	4-Jan-1994
APOLLO and design	73/493874	09-Aug- 1984	1345828	2-Jul-1985
BULLETT and design	76/461486	24-Oct-2002	3171822	14-Nov -06
SPECIALTY PARTS NETWORK	77/354347	18-Dec- 2007	3545527	9-Dec-08

2. A&A Auto Parts Stores, Inc.

Trademark	Appl. No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
A&A TRUCK AND	85/764444	26-Oct-2012		
OFF-ROAD				
A&A TRUCK AND	85/764468	26-Oct-2012		
OFF-ROAD				
CENTER				

3. Arrow Speed Acquisition, LLC

Trademark	Appl. No.		Reg. No.	Reg. Date
STREET SIDE	77/354361	18-Dec-	3532224	11-Nov -08
		2007		

4. Keystone Automotive Distributors Company, LLC

Trademark	Appl. No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
DRIVERFX	78/142171	09-Jul-2002	3124178	01-Aug-2006
DRIVERFX	76/002766	17-Mar- 2000	2534817	29-Jan-2002
DRIVERFX and Design	76/380322	07-Mar- 2002	2671954	07-Jan-2003
FX PRODUCTS	78/402493	15-Apr- 2004	3206643	06-Feb-2007

OC\\1717680.2 3 029217-0250

KEYSTONE	77/641150	30-Dec-		
AUTOMOTIVE		2008		
OPERATIONS,				
INC. and Design				
KEYSTONE	77/029649	26-Oct-2006	3436791	27-May -
ECOMMERCE				2008
SPEEDFX	78/402506	15-Apr-	3139920	05-Sep-2006
		2004		
TRAILFX	78/404974	20-Apr-	3067482	14-Mar-2006
		2004		
LINK and design	85/762446	24-Oct-2012		
KEYSTONE and	74/310101	02-SEP-	1824708	01-MAR-
design		1992		1994
KEYSTONE	72/455435	23-APR-	1012541	03-JUN-1975
		1973		

RECORDED: 01/03/2014